0=15
15-20
50-75
75-109
109199
199-202
202-256
256-315
3L5=hi16
LLB-kLT
Ll 7=h56
Li56-1442
1)y2-2009
2009-20L9
2049-2125
2125.2516
2516-25%9L
2594-282)
282L-2877
2B877-2913
2913.2985
2985-3057
3057-3150
3150-31566
3166-318Y
318L-319L
3190~3258
3258-3318
3318-3330
3330-3356
3356-3L06
3L06-3426
3426-352L
352k =354L6
35L6=3576
3576~3605
3605-3638
3638-3885
3885-3907
39073964
396l ~L0ho

OWNER

FARM NAME:

LOCATION:

COUNTY:

HPlck“Hollinger'et"al No.

Wliiiiil wgihgg" "
(Drillar'g log)

‘“ (Permit Noe

hO 21 W and 2150! S from NE/cor. of Sec.
12, 798, R1lW, 10 mliles southeast of Port

ELEVATION: Ta 761

qe, Florida

STARTED:  October 16, 19L6
COMPLETED: November ll, 1946
CASING:  13-3/8" at 102% w/93 sks; 9-5/8" at hi3!
w/1LO sks, :
DEPTH: 56561
DRILIER: Company Toods
USE ¢ Test for Oil
REMARKS: 185 samples, from 50 to 5616!, sent in by J.
L. Nicholson, Div,, Paleontologist, Pure 0il
Co., received by express collect on January
23, 1947,
Bottom of cellar Loho-4076  Sandy lime
Sand Lo76<L531L  Shale and lime
Sand U531=-14597 Sandy shale and lime
Sand and shells L597-4697  Shale and lime w/soft streaks
Sand L4697-4751  Hard lime
Hard sandy lime L4751-46853 Shale and lime
Sandy shale and lime 4853-4867 Hard brittle shale
Sandy lime LB67-4907  Hard shale
Sandy shale and strks sand 4907-4931 Hard shale
Sandy shale and strks sand 4931-4939 Brittle shale
“Lime 4939-5158  Hard shale
Lime 5158-5195  Shale w/streaks of sandy shale
Lime with hard streaks 5195-5197 Shale w/sandy shale streaks
Sandy lime 5197-5209  Sandy shale and sand
Sticky lime 5209-5312 Hard shale
Lime with shale streaks 5312-5322  Sandy shale w/strks of hard shale
Challky lime 5322-5129  Hard shale
Sticky lime 5429-5565  Shale and sand
Sand and lime 5565-5656 Shale, sandy shale and sand
Sticky lime and shale strks 5654 TOTAL DEPTH

Sand and lime

Firm sand w/strks of hard lime
Sandy lime w/strks of chert
Hard shale and lime

Hard sandy lime

Hard shale w/sticky streaks
Hard shals w/strks hard lime
Hard shale w/strks hard lime
Sandy shale w/sand streaks
Hard shale and lime

Hard shale and lims

Sandy shale

Hard shale and lime

Sandy shale and lime

Sand
Sandy
Shale

shale and lime

and lime

Shale and lime

Sandy shale and lime

Hard shale and lime

Shale and lime strks sand



CHEN 1963
0 1020
1020 1550
1550 1919
1919 2520
2520 3180
; 3180 3445
3445
0 930
930 1005
1005 1020
1020 1310
1310 1415
1415 1470

WGI-985-11W-12
W.1455
Chih Shan Chen

COMPANY : Pure Oil Company

WELIL : Dick Hollinger

LOCATION : Sec. 12, T9S8, RIIW
‘COUNTY : Gulf

ELEVATION : 4,76 D, F,

DEPTH : 5655

COMPLETED : 11/11/46

REMARKS : Samples, complete, Electric

LOG available

OLIGOCENE AND YOUNGER
OCALA GROUP
AVON PARK LIMESTONE |}
CLAIBORNE GROUP
LAKE CITY LIMESTONE ]
WILCOX GROUP
MIDWAY GROUP

UPPER CRETACEOUS {NAVARRO)

OLIGOCENE AND YOUNGER

Fossiliferous (fragments) LIMESTONE, fragmental, slightly
porous, light brown, rather pure and clean, forams not commor

DOLOMITE, very fine crystalline, rather porous, slightly
gypsiferous with gypsum {or Selenite} fragments not uncommon

Highly fossiliferous fragmental LIMESTONE, fragmental to
microcoquina, rather porous, biosparite, rather pure and clean,
light brown, large forams and shell fragments, etc.

Highly fossiliferous {fragments, Bryozoa, algae, etc.,} LIME-
STONE, fragmental, microcrystalline, rather porous, light
brown to brown, Bryozoa, Algae, etc.,, rather common

Highly fossiliferous ILIMESTONE, microcrystalline, finely
fragmental, rather dense, ¥ery light brown, large forams,
Algae fragments, etc., rather common



2
W-1455
Chih Shan Chen
470 1457  Argillaceous {10%) LIMESTONE, light gray-brown
i . 1457 1550 Highly fossiliferous (forams and fragments)LIMESTONE,
fragmental to microcoquina, microcrystalline, brown, large
forams common
1550 1565  Argillaceous {10%} LIMESTONE, gray brown
1565 1590  Fossiliferous (fine fragments) LIMESTONE, finely fragmental,
rather well cemented, microcrystalline, light gray~brown to
brown, well preserved fossils rare
1590 1600 Argillaceous (20%) LIMESTONE, gray brown
1600 1625 Fossiliferous (fine fragments) LIMESTONE, as above
1625 1640  Argillaceous (20%} LIMESTONE
1640 1658 Fossiliferous LIMESTONE, as above
1668 1680  Argillaceous (20%) LIMESTONE, as above

1680 1800  Fossiliferous LIMESTONE, finely fragmental, rather well-
cemented, gray-brown, forams rare

1800 1918 Fossiliferous LIMESTONE, finely fragmental, well cemented,
light brown, rather dense and pure, no well preserved fossils

1918 2055 LIMESTONE (fossiliferous ?), very finely fragmental, rather
dense, gray brown

2055 2060 Argillaceous (20%) LIMESTONE, dark gray brown
2060 2075 LIMESTONE, as above (1918-2055")
2075 2080 Argillaceous (20%) LIMESTONE, as above
- 2080 2090 LIMESTONE, as above
2090 2100 Argillaceous (20%) LIMESTONE

2100 2200 Argilla,ceous (10%) LIMESTONE, gray brown to dark gray brown,
rather dense, relatively light content of organic material(?)

2200 2310  Argillaceous (10%) LIMESTONE, gray brown

‘ 2310 2360 Argillaceous (20%) LIMESTONE, gray brown, (marl like limestor

(=Y

2360 2385 Calcareous(20%) SHALE, dark gray, laminated
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2385

2520

2615

2720

2820

2885

2915

2970

3015

3105

3135

3180

3255

3385

3395
3405
3415
3545
3625
3690

3765

2520

2615

2720

2820

2885
2915

2970

3015

3105

3135

3180

3255

3385
3395
3405
3415

3545
3625
3690
3765

4100

3.
W-1455
Chih Shan Chen

Argillaceous (10%) LIMESTONE, gray brown

LIMESTONE, very light gray to chalky, chalk-like, no good lime-
stone fragments and small forams rare

LIMESTONE, light gray brown, chalk-like, slightly cherty,
browne«black chert fragmants

Argillaceous (10%) LIMESTONE, very light gray to chalky,
chalky-white and chalk«like

LIMESTONE, light gray brown, chalk like

 Argillaceous {20%) LIMESTONE

LIMESTONE, light gray brown, rather dense, slightly
glauconitic and very finely fragmental,

Fossiliferous {fine fragments) cherty (10%) LIMESTONE, finely
fragmental, light gray brown to gray brown, rather wellcemented,
slightly glauconitic, chert fragments present.

Glauconitic, Sandy {10% of quartz and glauconite pellets)
fossiliferous LIMESTONE, finely fragmental, rather wégll -

cemented and microcrystalline, light gray brown to brown

Glauconite, Sandy (10%), cherty {10%) fossiliferous LIMESTONE
as above

Glauconitic and Sandy {10% of Quartz (5%) and Glauconitic {5%}}
fossiliferous (fragments) LIMESTONE, as above

Calcareous {10%) SHALE, laminated, dark green-gray to very
dark gray, rather compact

Calcareous {10%) SHALE, as above but dark gray~brown to black
Fossiliferous LIMESTON, lt. gray-brown, chalk like, small forar
Calcareous {10%) SHALE, green gray-dark gray, laminated
Fossiliferous LIMESTONE, as above

Calcareous (10%) SHALE, laminated, green-gray to dark bréwn
Chalky, fossiliferous LIMESTONE, small forams very con;fnon
Chalky, féssiliferous LIMESTONE

Calcareous (10%) SHALE, dark green gray, laminated, Ino. prism

Chalky fossiliferous LIMESTONE or Chalk, forams, Ino. prisms(
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